





## OVERHEAD EASEMENT (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. R-9410414-01

UVERDEAD EASEMENT (	KIGHT OF WAT) NO. K-9410414-01
On 3-24, 1995, for the consideration of easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across a part of Gran	of system betterment, Grantor grants to Grantee a permanent overhead
	more beautiful and ragar of way raws .
"Grantor" is:	
Adam Skiba and Viola Skiba,	
420 Baldwin, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-3674, "Grantee" is:	\$ 7.00 MISCELLANEOUS RECORDING
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 200 Michigan Bell Telephone, a Michigan corporation, 444 Michigan Corporation, 4500 Delemere Boulevard "Grantor's Land" is in the City of Roya Part of the West one-half (1/2) of Southwest one-quarter (1	RECORDED - DAKLAND COUNT'  I, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073 FAID  RECORDED - DAKLAND COUNT'  I, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073 FAID  RECORDED - DAKLAND COUNT'  I Oak, Oakland County, described as:  1/4), Section 15, Town 1 North, Range 11 East, Lawson, Baldwin & Plats, Oakland County Records. Sidwell No. 25-15-309(009) 021
line facilities consisting of poles, guys, anchors, wires, cab 2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from the 3. Building or other Permanent Structures: No building without Grantee's prior written consent.  4. Trees, Bushes, Branches or Roots: Grantee may trim roots in the Right of Way Area (or that could grow into the and reliable construction, operation and maintenance of Grantee's employees, contractors, vehicle for the purposes stated in this Right of Way, then Grantee's	e Right of Way Area. s or other permanent structures shall be placed in the Right of Way Area , cut down, remove or otherwise control any trees, bushes, branches or e Right of Way Area) that Grantee believes could interfere with the safe
Witnesses:(type or print name below signature)	Grantor: (type or print name below signature)
James D. M. Donald	adam Skéla
WAMES O MCDONALD	Adam Skiba
Pola + Klin P	Viola Skiba
Porter Hand	Viola Skiba
ROBERT HANCK	
Acknowledged before me in SAKLAND	County, Michigan, on
Adam Skiba and Viola Skiba, Husband and Wife.	<u> </u>
JAMES D. MCDONALD  Notary Public, Oakland County, Mi  My Commission Expires May 30, 2000  (Notary's name, county and date commission expire	Notary's Signature James W. M. Columbia

Prepared by and Return to: James D. McDonald, Royal Oak Service Center, 3425 Starr Road, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073/kad

2.37

, At 3.

.\_ .\_ .